

Babe Ruth League, Inc.

A Non-Profit Tax-Exempt Organization for 4 to 18 Year Old Players
Website: www.baberuthleague.org
International Headquarters: 1670 Whitehorse-Mercerville Road, Hamilton, NJ 08619
Phone: 609-695-1434 Fax: 609-695-2505



To: League Presidents and Commissioners

From: Babe Ruth Headquarters

Date: December 11, 2015

Re: Recap of 2015 Rules and Regulations Committee Meeting

During the recent Board of Directors Meeting, the Rules and Regulations Committee has recommended the following:

- For 2016, Babe Ruth League permit each 13-15 league to conduct a test pilot program to allow league age 16-year-old players to participate in their program for local league play only. The 16-year-old players will not be eligible for tournament competition in the 13-15 Division for the 2016 season.
- For 2017, in the Cal Division, if a pitcher pitches six (6) innings in a game, the pitcher must have one calendar day rest, or if a pitcher pitches a total of six (6) innings in two successive days or games, the pitcher must have one calendar day rest. (In 2016, Babe Ruth League develop a test pilot program instituting these changes at the 9-year-old and 11-year-old tournament trails.)
- For 2017, in the Babe Ruth 13-15 Division, if a pitcher pitches seven (7) innings in a game, the pitcher must have one calendar day rest, or if a pitcher pitches a total of seven (7) innings in two successive days or games, the pitcher must have one calendar day rest.

cc: Board of Directors